Snake Spring Township Municipal Authority Fee Schedule - WATER - 2024

Fee Type

R & R Section

Description

2023 Amount

Failure to Connect Water

Water R &R 4.01

SSTMA performing the work
when customer fails to connect.
Please review the
administrative fee.

Actual Cost plus 10%
administrative fee.

Application Fee - Initiate Water Service

Water R &R 5.01C

Application fee accompanying
permit.

$30.00

Inspection Fee - Water Connection

Water R&R 5.03

SSTMA fee to inspect
connection after completion of
construction.

$75.00

Application Fee - Well Usage

Water R&R 11.03

Application fee accompanying
application to use on-site well
for limited purposes.

$35.00

Monthly Water Invoice Late Fee

Water R&R 14.01

Late fee is triggered when
payment is received after the
20th day of the month in which
payment is due.

5% of balance due

Interest Accrual on Unpaid Water Balances

Water R&R 14.01

Monthly interest on unpaid
water balance. Begins on the
30th day of the month in which
payment is due.

1.5% per month

Disconnection Inspection Fee

Water R&R 15.06D

SSTMA charge to customer for
insepction of water
disconnection.

$75.00

Water Tapping Fee

Water R&R 17.02

A tapping charge for the
purchase of capacity facilities
and distribution system
facilities.

$2,000 per EDU. Capacity
component is $1,054.
Distribution systems
component is $946. 1 EDU =
150 gallons per day.

Water Customer Connection Fee

Water R&R 17.04

Cost of providing a connection
to serve the customer (based
upon the actual cost of the
connection of the property
extending from the main to the
property line or curb stop of the
property connected). Includes
the actual cost of engineering
review and inspection work
perform by SSTMA related to
the evaluation of the
connection from the SSTMA
main to the curb shut-off.

Actual Cost. This involves
deposit estimates. 3/4 inch
service line - $400 deposit
estimate. 1 inch service line
$600 deposit estimate. 2 inch
service line $2,000 deposit
estimate. 4 inch, 6 inch or 8
inch service line deposit
estimate is to be determined at
the time of application.
Amount not covered by the
deposit is billed to the
applicant/customer.
Overpayments will be refunded.

Water Customer Facilities Fee

Water R&R 17.03

Relates to the actual cost of
facilities serving the connected
property from the property line
or curb stop to the oproposed
dwelling or building to be
served. Includes actual cost of
labor and material incurred to
intall the meter and one
inspection visit of the facilities.
Additional inspection is billed at
the SSTMA hourly labor rate of
$75.00.

Actual cost. There are deposit
estimates. 5/8 inch and 3/4
inch service lines $970 deposit
estimate. 1 inch service line
$1,100 deposit estimate. 2 inch
service line $2,265 deposit
estimate. 2+ inch service line
amount to be estimated at the
time of application. Amount
not covered by the deposit is
billed to the
applicant/customer.
Overpayments will be refunded.




Administrative Fee Where Water Connection Not Made

Water R&R 17.06

Administrative fee to SSTMA
when the connection to the
water system is not made
within 1 year of payment of
charges in Section 17.00.

5% administrative fee based
upon of the cost of charges paid
under Section 17.00

Reestablish Water Service

Water R&R 18.01

Fee to a customer who desires
to reestablish service at a
building previously
disconnected. Must accompany
an application for service.

$50

Discontinuance of Water Service

Water R&R 18.02

Fee to temporarily or
permanently discontinue water
service.

$50.00 plus payment for final
meter reading

Water Meter Accuracy Test

Water R&R 18.04

Test of water meter
registrations.

$100 deposit. A minimum of 2
hours is charged at a SSTMA
hourly labor rate of $50. If
meter testing is above AWWA
specification, customer will not
be billed. If the meter is within
AWWA standards, the customer
will be billed for testing.

Unused deposits will be
refunded.

Water R&R 18.05

When replacement is needed
due to damage caused by
negligence of the customer.

Actual cost of repair or
replacement of the damaged
meter.

Meter Replacement Cost

Water Rate - Residential

Water R&R 19

Water rate service for single
family dwelling units, individual
units in Multiple Dwelling Units,
and individual uses in Multiple
Dwelling Units based upon
metered consumption.

$44.06 for up to 2,000 gallons
per month. $7.00 for each
1,000 gallons each month in
excess of 2,000 gallons.

Water Rate - Commercial

Water R&R 19

Commercial users.

$44.06 for up to 2,000 gallons
per month. $7.00 for each
1,000 gallons each month in
excess of 2,000 gallons.

Water Rate - Hospital

Based upon
agreement.

Charged to UPMC.

$44.06 per 2,000 gallons used
monthly.

After Hours Water Service Fees

Water R&R 19.07
&19.08

Service charges after 3:30pm
and weekends.

$100.00 per hour, with a
miminum charge of 2 hours.

Business Hours Water Service Fees

Placed in R&R 19

Service charges between 7 am
to 3 pm (M to F).

$75.00 per hour, with a
minimum charge of 1 hour.




